TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micro Innovations, Inc.		08/21/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	875 N. Michigan Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3040396	HEALTHPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Attn: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13587-2 (HEALTHPORT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	08/29/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0652

900085679

Total Attachments: 2 source=Healthport Assignment#page1.tif source=Healthport Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0653

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made this 21 day of August, 2007 (this "Assignment"), by Micro Innovations, Inc., a Missouri corporation with offices at 120 Bluegrass Valley Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005 ("Assignor") to CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 875 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 3640, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Federal Registration No. 3,040,396 for mark HEALTHPORT (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the indirect parent of Assignor.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest and, to and under the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee desires to obtain all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under:

- (a) the Trademark, and all common law and statutory right, title and interest therein, together with all goodwill associated with the business related to the Trademark;
- (b) all rights to collect royalties, income, damages and proceeds, in each case inuring to the benefit of Assignor, in connection with the Trademark; and
- (c) all rights to sue or assert any claims (past, present or future) of Assignor in connection with the Trademark.

This Assignment is irrevocable and shall be effective as of the date first above written.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all registration, renewal and recordation certificate and communications regarding the prosecution, registration and maintenance of the Trademark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed in its name by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MICRO INNOVATIONS, INC.

Name:

Γitle: β

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 08/29/2007